PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hyoung Kyoun Ahn	11/04/2009
Ghi Young Kim	11/04/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medison Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	114 Yangdukwon-ri, Nam-myun, Hongchun-gun	
City:	Kangwon-do	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	250-870	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12621944

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)755-7306

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-326-3939

Email: cmaguayo@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY
Address Line 1: 222 EAST 41ST ST

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8111-180-999

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lawrence R. Gabuzda

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = Assignment_and_Recordation_Form_Cover_Sheet\#page 1. tifsource = Assignment_and_Recordation_Form_Cover_Sheet\#page 2. tifsource = Assignment_and_Recordation_Form_Cover_Sheet\#page 2. tifsource = Assignment_and_Recordation_Form_Cover_Sheet\#page 2. tifsource = Assignment_and_Recordation_Form_Cover_Sheet\#page 2. tifsource = Assignment_and_Recordation_Form_Cover_Sheet\#page 3. tifsource = Assignment_and_Recordation_Sheet\#page 3. tifsource = Assignment_and_Recordation_Sheet = Assignment_and_Recordation_Sheet = Assignment_and_Recordation_Sheet = Assignment_and_Recordation_Sheet = Assignment_and_Recordation_Sheet = Assignment_Assignm$

UV HJ

PATENT REEL: 023544 FRAME: 0317

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

Attorney Docket Number 8111

	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	or o	180-999	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and T	rademark Office: Please record	d the attached original document	s or the new address(es) below	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receive	ving party(ies):	
Hyoung Kyoun Ahn Ghi Young Kim		Name: Medison Co., Ltd. Address: 114 Yangdukwon-ri, Nam-myun Hongchun-gun Kangwon-do 250-870		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance:				
Security Agreement C	Change of Name			
Joint Research Agreement				
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Lice	ense			
Other				
Execution Date: November 4, 2009		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)): 🛮 This do	ocument is being filed together w	vith a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attached	? □ Yes ⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: JONES DAY 222 East 41st Street New York, New York 10017-6702		6. Number of applications and patents involved:	1	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.		
		8. Deposit account number: 50-3013		
	DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			7	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, th document.	ne foregoing information is true	and correct and any attached co	opy is a true copy of the original	
Lawrence R. Gabuzda 51,711	\mathcal{L}	m	11/19/2009	
Name of Person Signing Reg. N			Date	
		Total number of	pages including cover sheet: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Or fax documents to Fax No.: 571-273-0140

JOINT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, AHN, Hyoung Kyoun; and KIM, Ghi Young, citizens of Republic of Korea, residing at 3FL, R&D Cen Discusser & Medison Building, 1003 Daechi-dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul 135-851, Republic of Korea, respectively, are the inventors of invention in for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States
☐ which is executed on ☐ even date herewith or ☐
which is identified by Jones Day docket no.
which was filed on, Application No.
We hereby authorize and request our attorney, , of Jones Day, , to insert here in parentheses (Application number,) the filing date and application number of said application when known.
and WHEREAS, MEDISON CO., LTD. of 114 Yangdukwon-ri, Nam-myun, Hongchun-gun, Kangwon-do 250-870. Republic of Kore ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:
CASTER DEVICE
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuat consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, at by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, at by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assign our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals at continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and design which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to fis such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States, application under the Patent Law of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in an country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Offici of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the s
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.
Date November 4 , 2009 Ann Hyoung Kyonn AHN, Hyoung Kyoun L.S. Date November 4 , 2009 Ghi Young Kim KIM, Ghi Young L.S.
Date November 4, 2009 Ghi Young Kim, KIM, Ghi Young L.S.
State of) SS.: County of)
On
On

RECORDED: 11/19/2009

PATENT REEL: 023544 FRAME: 0319